Table 1: Residues involved in hydrogen bond interactions between Chains A and C  
	Chain A residues
	Atom type
	Distance (Å)
	Chain C residues
	Atom type

	SER146
	O
	2.88 Å
	ARG429
	NH2

	SER146
	OG
	2.84 Å
	ARG429
	NH1

	LYS147
	O
	2.96 Å
	ARG429
	NH1

	GLY149
	N
	2.99 Å
	TYR437
	OH

	ASN178
	OD1
	2.99 Å
	ARG429
	NH1

	LYS183
	NZ
	2.78 Å
	ASP423
	OD1

	LYS183
	NZ
	2.82 Å
	ASP423
	OD2

	GLN219
	NE2
	2.94 Å
	ASP423
	OD2

	VAL297
	N
	3.09 Å
	ASN443
	OD1

	ASN299
	ND2
	2.90 Å
	SER440
	O


